Trade payables - (971,129)
Other payables - (24,431,012)

2,209 (1,460,662)
31.12.2023
Trade receivables - 14,110,202
Cash and bank balances 33,599 21,003,149
Other payables - (16,119,119)

33,599 18,994,232
30.4.2024
Trade receivables - 16,011,487
Cash and bank balances 33,797 23,641,286
Other payables - (5,962,602)

33,797 33,690,171

305

Registration No. 202401001446 (1547297-X)Registration No. 202401001446 (1547297-X)

13. ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT (CONT’D)

Registration No.: 202401001446 (1547297-X)

75

ELRIDGE ENERGY HOLDINGS BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

27. Financial Instruments (Continued)

Financial risk management (continued)

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the
foreign currencies as at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held
constant:-

Audited Audited Audited Audited
31.12.2021 31.12.2022 31.12.2023 30.4.2024

RM RM RM RM
Effects on profit
after taxation and equity

SGD/RM:
- strengthened by 10% 448,541 168 2,554 2,569
- weakened by 10% (448,541) (168) (2,554) (2,569)

USD/RM:
- strengthened by 10% (1,799,337) (111,010) 1,443,562 2,560,453
- weakened by 10% 1,799,337 111,010 (1,443,562) (2,560,453)

Registration No.: 202401001446 (1547297-X)

75

ELRIDGE ENERGY HOLDINGS BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

27. Financial Instruments (Continued)

Financial risk management (continued)

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the
foreign currencies as at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held
constant:-

Audited Audited Audited Audited
31.12.2021 31.12.2022 31.12.2023 30.4.2024

RM RM RM RM
Effects on profit
after taxation and equity

SGD/RM:
- strengthened by 10% 448,541 168 2,554 2,569
- weakened by 10% (448,541) (168) (2,554) (2,569)

USD/RM:
- strengthened by 10% (1,799,337) (111,010) 1,443,562 2,560,453
- weakened by 10% 1,799,337 111,010 (1,443,562) (2,560,453)

306

Registration No. 202401001446 (1547297-X)Registration No. 202401001446 (1547297-X)

13. ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT (CONT’D)

Registration No.: 202401001446 (1547297-X)

76

ELRIDGE ENERGY HOLDINGS BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

27. Financial Instruments (Continued)

Financial risk management (continued)

Fair value information

The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, short term receivables and payables
reasonably approximate their fair values due to the relatively short term nature of these
financial instruments.

The carrying amount of long-term borrowings carried on the combined statements of
financial position reasonably approximates fair value as it is a floating rate instruments that

[…]

comprise underwriting fees, placement fees, brokerage fees, professional fees and
miscellaneous expenses relating to the IPO and the Listing. As of 30 April 2024,
RM1,311,000 had been incurred and charged to profit or loss of the Group, of which
RM1,063,000 has been paid. Upon completion of the Listing, a total of RM2,820,000
of the estimated listing expenses is assumed to be directly attributable to the IPO and
as such, will be debited against the share capital of the Company and the remaining
expenses of RM2,169,000 will be expensed off to the profit or loss.

317

Registration No. 202401001446 (1547297-X)

14. REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31
DECEMBER 2023 (CONT’D)

Elridge Energy Holdings Berhad
Pro Forma Statements of Financial Position

4

3. PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 APRIL 2024

As at
30 April 2024

Adjustments
for Acquisition

of BESB

Pro Forma I

After
Acquisition of

BESB
Adjustments for
listing exercise

Pro Forma II

After
Pro Forma I and
listing exercise

Adjustments for
utilisation of

proceeds

Pro Forma III

After Pro Forma
II and utilisation

of proceeds
Note RM RM RM RM RM RM RM

ASSETS

Non-current assets
Property, plant and
equipment 10,517,194 - 10,517,194 - 10,517,194 - 10,517,194
Right-of-use assets 19,212,260 - 19,212,260 - 19,212,260 - 19,212,260
Investment properties 2,557,333 - 2,557,333 - 2,557,333 - 2,557,333

32,286,787 - 32,286,787 - 32,286,787 - 32,286,787

Current assets
Inventories 19,861,933 - 19,861,933 - 19,861,933 - 19,861,933
Trade receivables 15,988,774 - 15,988,774 - 15,988,774 - 15,988,774
Other receivables,
deposits and
prepayments 7,853,633 - 7,853,633 - 7,853,633 - 7,853,633
Fixed deposit 5,506,831 - 5,506,831 - 5,506,831 - 5,506,831
Cash and bank balances 3.2.1 45,271,127 - 45,271,127 101,500,000 146,771,127 (5,237,000) 141,534,127

94,482,298 - 94,482,298 101,500,000 195,982,298 (5,237,000) 190,745,298

TOTAL ASSETS 126,769,085 - 126,769,085 101,500,000 228,269,085 (5,237,000) 223,032,085

Elridge Energy Holdings Berhad
Pro Forma Statements of Financial Position

4

3. PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 APRIL 2024

As at
30 April 2024

Adjustments
for Acquisition

of BESB

Pro Forma I

After
Acquisition of

BESB
Adjustments for
listing exercise

Pro Forma II

After
Pro Forma I and
listing exercise

Adjustments for
utilisation of

proceeds

Pro Forma III

After Pro Forma
II and utilisation

of proceeds
Note RM RM RM RM RM RM RM

ASSETS

Non-current assets
Property, plant and
equipment 10,517,194 - 10,517,194 - 10,517,194 - 10,517,194
Right-of-use assets 19,212,260 - 19,212,260 - 19,212,260 - 19,212,260
Investment properties 2,557,333 - 2,557,333 - 2,557,333 - 2,557,333

32,286,787 - 32,286,787 - 32,286,787 - 32,286,787

Current assets
Inventories 19,861,933 - 19,861,933 - 19,861,933 - 19,861,933
Trade receivables 15,988,774 - 15,988,774 - 15,988,774 - 15,988,774
Other receivables,
deposits and
prepayments 7,853,633 - 7,853,633 - 7,853,633 - 7,853,633
Fixed deposit 5,506,831 - 5,506,831 - 5,506,831 - 5,506,831
Cash and bank balances 3.2.1 45,271,127 - 45,271,127 101,500,000 146,771,127 (5,237,000) 141,534,127

94,482,298 - 94,482,298 101,500,000 195,982,298 (5,237,000) 190,745,298

TOTAL ASSETS 126,769,085 - 126,769,085 101,500,000 228,269,085 (5,237,000) 223,032,085

318

Registration No. 202401001446 (1547297-X)

14. REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31
DECEMBER 2023 (CONT’D)

Elridge Energy Holdings Berhad
Pro Forma Statements of Financial Position

5

3. PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 APRIL 2024 (CONTINUED)

As at
30 April 2024

Adjustments
for

Acquisition of
BESB

Pro Forma I

After
Acquisition of

BESB

Adjustments
for

listing exercise

Pro Forma II

After
Pro Forma I and
listing exercise

Adjustments for
utilisation of

proceeds

Pro Forma III

After Pro Forma
II and utilisation

of proceeds
Note RM RM RM RM RM RM RM

EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES

Equity attributable to
owners of the parent

Share capital 3.2.2 1,000 34,979,979 34,980,979 101,500,000 136,480,979 (2,820,000) 133,660,979
Invested equity 3.2.2 7,300,000 7,300,000 - 7,300,000 - 7,300,000
Reserves 3.2.2 42,699,270 (34,979,979) 7,719,291 - 7,719,291 (2,169,000) 5,550,291

TOTAL EQUITY 50,000,270 - 50,000,270 101,500,000 151,500,270 (4,989,000) 146,511,270

Non-current liabilities
Lease liabilities 13,583,526 - 13,583,526 - 13,583,526 - 13,583,526
Deferred tax liabilities 742,686 - 742,686 - 742,686 - 742,686

14,326,212 - 14,326,212 - 14,326,212 - 14,326,212

Elridge Energy Holdings Berhad
Pro Forma Statements of Financial Position

5

3. PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 APRIL 2024 (CONTINUED)

As at
30 April 2024

Adjustments
for

Acquisition of
BESB

Pro Forma I

After
Acquisition of

BESB

Adjustments
for

listing exercise

Pro Forma II

After
Pro Forma I and
listing exercise

Adjustments for
utilisation of

proceeds

Pro Forma III

After Pro Forma
II and utilisation

of proceeds
Note RM RM RM RM RM RM RM

EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES

Equity attributable to
owners of the parent

Share capital 3.2.2 1,000 34,979,979 34,980,979 101,500,000 136,480,979 (2,820,000) 133,660,979
Invested equity 3.2.2 7,300,000 7,300,000 - 7,300,000 - 7,300,000
Reserves 3.2.2 42,699,270 (34,979,979) 7,719,291 - 7,719,291 (2,169,000) 5,550,291

TOTAL EQUITY 50,000,270 - 50,000,270 101,500,000 151,500,270 (4,989,000) 146,511,270

Non-current liabilities
Lease liabilities 13,583,526 - 13,583,526 - 13,583,526 - 13,583,526
Deferred tax liabilities 742,686 - 742,686 - 742,686 - 742,686

14,326,212 - 14,326,212 - 14,326,212 - 14,326,212

319

Registration No. 202401001446 (1547297-X)

14. REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31
DECEMBER 2023 (CONT’D)

Elridge Energy Holdings Berhad
Pro Forma Statements of Financial Position

6

3. PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 APRIL 2024 (CONTINUED)

As at
30 April 2024

Adjustments
for

Acquisition of
BESB

Pro Forma I

After
Acquisition of

BESB

Adjustments
for

listing exercise

Pro Forma II

After
Pro Forma I and
listing exercise

Adjustments for
utilisation of

proceeds

Pro Forma III

After Pro Forma
II and utilisation

of proceeds
Note RM RM RM RM RM RM RM

EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES
(continued)

Current liabilities
Trade payables 10,293,453 - 10,293,453 - 10,293,453 - 10,293,453
Other payables 13,797,317 - 13,797,317 - 13,797,317 (248,000) 13,549,317
Current tax liabilities 4,820,217 - 4,820,217 - 4,820,217 - 4,820,217
Borrowings 27,609,203 - 27,609,203 - 27,609,203 - 27,609,203
Amount due to a
Director - - - - - - -
Lease liabilities 5,922,413 - 5,922,413 - 5,922,413 - 5,922,413

62,442,603 - 62,442,603 - 62,442,603 (248,000) 62,194,603

TOTAL LIABILITIES 76,768,815 - 76,768,815 - 76,768,815 (248,000) 76,520,815

TOTAL EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES 126,769,085 - 126,769,085 101,500,000 228,269,085 (5,237,000) 223,032,085

Elridge Energy Holdings Berhad
Pro Forma Statements of Financial Position

6

3. PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 APRIL 2024 (CONTINUED)

As at
30 April 2024

Adjustments
for

Acquisition of
BESB

Pro Forma I

After
Acquisition of

BESB

Adjustments
for

listing exercise

Pro Forma II

After
Pro Forma I and
listing exercise

Adjustments for
utilisation of

proceeds

Pro Forma III

After Pro Forma
II and utilisation

of proceeds
Note RM RM RM RM RM RM RM

EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES
(continued)

Current liabilities
Trade payables 10,293,453 - 10,293,453 - 10,293,453 - 10,293,453
Other payables 13,797,317 - 13,797,317 - 13,797,317 (248,000) 13,549,317
Current tax liabilities 4,820,217 - 4,820,217 - 4,820,217 - 4,820,217
Borrowings 27,609,203 - 27,609,203 - 27,609,203 - 27,609,203
Amount due to a
Director - - - - - - -
Lease liabilities 5,922,413 - 5,922,413 - 5,922,413 - 5,922,413

62,442,603 - 62,442,603 - 62,442,603 (248,000) 62,194,603

TOTAL LIABILITIES 76,768,815 - 76,768,815 - 76,768,815 (248,000) 76,520,815

TOTAL EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES 126,769,085 - 126,769,085 101,500,000 228,269,085 (5,237,000) 223,032,085

320

Registration No. 202401001446 (1547297-X)

14. REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31
DECEMBER 2023 (CONT’D)

Elridge Energy Holdings Berhad
Pro Forma Statements of Financial Position

7

3. PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 APRIL 2024 (CONTINUED)

As at
30 April 2024

Adjustments
for Acquisition

of BESB

Pro Forma I

After
Acquisition of

BESB

Adjustments
for

listing exercise

Pro Forma II

After
Pro Forma I and
listing exercise

Adjustments
for utilisation of

proceeds

Pro Forma III

After Pro Forma
II and utilisation

of proceeds
Note RM RM RM RM RM RM RM

Net assets (RM) 50,000,270 - 50,000,270 101,500,000 151,500,270 (4,989,000) 146,511,270

Number of Shares
assumed in issue 1,000 1,649,999,000 1,650,000,000 350,000,000 2,000,000,000 - 2,000,000,000

Net assets attributable to
equity holders per Share
(Sen) Not applicable 3.03 7.58 7.33

Gearing ratio (times) 0.55 0.55 0.18 0.19

Elridge Energy Holdings Berhad
Pro Forma Statements of Financial Position

7

3. PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 APRIL 2024 (CONTINUED)

As at
30 April 2024

Adjustments
for Acquisition

of BESB

Pro Forma I

After
Acquisition of

BESB

Adjustments
for

listing exercise

Pro Forma II

After
Pro Forma I and
listing exercise

Adjustments
for utilisation of

proceeds

Pro Forma III

After Pro Forma
II and utilisation

of proceeds
Note RM RM RM RM RM RM RM

Net assets (RM) 50,000,270 - 50,000,270 101,500,000 151,500,270 (4,989,000) 146,511,270

Number of Shares
assumed in issue 1,000 1,649,999,000 1,650,000,000 350,000,000 2,000,000,000 - 2,000,000,000

Net assets attributable to
equity holders per Share
(Sen) Not applicable 3.03 7.58 7.33

Gearing ratio (times) 0.55 0.55 0.18 0.19

321

Registration No. 202401001446 (1547297-X)Registration No. 202401001446 (1547297-X)

14. REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA

STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2023 (CONT’D)

Elridge Energy Holdings Berhad
Pro Forma Statements of Financial Position

8

3. PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 APRIL 2024
(CONTINUED)

3.1 Pro Forma adjustments to the Pro Forma Statements of Financial Position

3.1.1 Pro Forma I

Pro Forma I incorporates the effects of Acquisition of BESB as set out in Note 2.1.1.

[…]

Pro Forma III incorporates the effects of Pro Forma II and the effects of utilisation of
proceeds as set out in Note 2.2.

3.2 Notes to the Pro Forma Statements of Financial Position as at 30 April 2024

Effects on Pro forma Statements of Financial Position

3.2.1 Cash and bank balances

Note RM

As at 30 April 2024 45,271,127

Acquisition of BESB 2.1.1 -

Pro Forma I 45,271,127

Proceeds from the Public Issue 2.2 101,500,000

Pro Forma II 146,771,127

Estimated listing expenses 2.2 (5,237,000)

Pro Forma III 141,534,127

322

Registration No. 202401001446 (1547297-X)

14. REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31
DECEMBER 2023 (CONT’D)

Elridge Energy Holdings Berhad
Pro Forma Statements of Financial Position

9

3. PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 APRIL 2024 (CONTINUED)

Effects on Pro forma Statements of Financial Position (continued)

3.2. Notes to the Pro Forma Statements of Financial Position as at 30 April 2024 (continued)

3.2.2 Share capital, reserves and retained earnings

Distributable
(Accumulated

losses)/
Share Invested Reorganisation Capital Retained Total
capital equity reserve reserve earnings equity

Note RM RM RM RM RM RM

Balance as at 30 April 2024 1,000 7,300,000 - 296,308 42,402,962 50,000,270

Ordinary shares issued pursuant to the acquisition of
BESB

2.1.1
34,979,979 - (34,979,979) - - -

Pro Forma I 34,980,979 7,300,000 (34,979,979) 296,308 42,402,962 50,000,270

Proceeds from the Public Issue 2.2 101,500,000 - - - - 101,500,000

Pro forma II 136,480,979 7,300,000 (34,979,979) 296,308 42,402,962 151,500,270

Estimated listing expenses attributable to IPO 2.2 (2,820,000) - - - - (2,820,000)
Estimated other listing expenses 2.2 - - - - (2,169,000) (2,169,000)

Pro Forma III 133,660,979 7,300,000 (34,979,979) 296,308 40,233,962 146,511,270

Elridge Energy Holdings Berhad
Pro Forma Statements of Financial Position

9

3. PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 APRIL 2024 (CONTINUED)

Effects on Pro forma Statements of Financial Position (continued)

3.2. Notes to the Pro Forma Statements of Financial Position as at 30 April 2024 (continued)

3.2.2 Share capital, reserves and retained earnings

Distributable
(Accumulated

losses)/
Share Invested Reorganisation Capital Retained Total
capital equity reserve reserve earnings equity

Note RM RM RM RM RM RM

Balance as at 30 April 2024 1,000 7,300,000 - 296,308 42,402,962 50,000,270

Ordinary shares issued pursuant to the acquisition of
BESB

2.1.1
34,979,979 - (34,979,979) - - -

Pro Forma I 34,980,979 7,300,000 (34,979,979) 296,308 42,402,962 50,000,270

Proceeds from the Public Issue 2.2 101,500,000 - - - - 101,500,000

Pro forma II 136,480,979 7,300,000 (34,979,979) 296,308 42,402,962 151,500,270

Estimated listing expenses attributable to IPO 2.2 (2,820,000) - - - - (2,820,000)
Estimated other listing expenses 2.2 - - - - (2,169,000) (2,169,000)

Pro Forma III 133,660,979 7,300,000 (34,979,979) 296,308 40,233,962 146,511,270

323

Registration No. 202401001446 (1547297-X)Registration No. 202401001446 (1547297-X)

14. REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA

STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2023 (CONT’D)

Elridge Energy Holdings Berhad
Pro Forma Statements of Financial Position

10

APPROVAL BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Approved and adopted by the Board of Directors of Elridge Energy Holdings Berhad in accordance
with a resolution dated 16 July 2024.

Signed on behalf of the Board of Directors.

.....